Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch		04/16/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation, as collateral agent
Street Address:	401 Merritt 7
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5201
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-5201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78011245	QUE-NET MEDIA
Serial Number:	76307107	CATALOG MAGICIAN
Serial Number:	76306972	PUBVALET
Serial Number:	76306971	SKUCENTRIC
Serial Number:	76295035	I-FICIENT
Serial Number:	76295034	COFICIO
Serial Number:	76282031	IMAGEVALET
Serial Number:	76273150	MEDIAZONE
Serial Number:	76272473	CATALOGVALET
Serial Number:	76272472	SKUCASTER
Serial Number:	76272423	AD-FICIENT
Serial Number:	78233557	RESPONSEBRIDGE
Serial Number:	78191015	QWEXPRESS
	1	TRADEMARK

900105807 **REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0050**

Serial Number:	76000926	E-DRIVE
Serial Number:	73510080	COLORSCOPE
Serial Number:	73804395	
Serial Number:	74212910	GREAT WESTERN PUBLISHING
Serial Number:	74200864	DITTLER BROTHERS
Serial Number:	73715931	BOUNCE BACK BRC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533
Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: Jeffrey P. Balcita
Address Line 2: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09637.017004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Balcita
Signature:	/Jeffrey P. Balcita/
Date:	05/06/2008

Total Attachments: 29

source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page4.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page5.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page6.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page7.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page8.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page9.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page10.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page11.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page12.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page13.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page14.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page15.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page16.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page17.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page18.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page19.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page20.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page21.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page22.tif

source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page23.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page24.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page25.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page26.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page27.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page28.tif source=Assignment of Patents & Trademarks#page29.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks dated April 16, 2008, is executed by Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch ("Credit Suisse") in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("GECC"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties described below.

WHEREAS, Credit Suisse ("Assignor"), as original collateral agent under that certain Senior Secured Superpriority Debtor-in-Possession Credit Agreement dated as of January 21, 2008, by and among Quebecor World Inc. and Quebecor World (USA) Inc., as borrowers, the guarantors from time to time party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, and the other parties from time to time party thereto (as amended, modified, supplemented, restated, or replaced, the "Credit Agreement"), has heretofore been granted a security interest in, among other things, (i) the United States patents and patent applications described on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents"), and (ii) the trademarks, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with all goodwill symbolized thereby described on the attached Exhibit B (collectively, the "Trademarks") by each of the Grantors named in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2008 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), given by the Grantors in favor of Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as defined in the Credit Agreement (the "Secured Parties"), to secure the obligations thereunder and as described therein; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and was recorded as follows:

- (i) as to Patents, on February 01, 2008, at Reel 020451, Frame 0425; and
- (ii) as to Trademarks, on February 01, 2008, at Reel 003710, Frame 0001;

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an amendment to the Credit Agreement, GECC has been duly appointed as the successor collateral agent to Assignor, and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights in the Patents and the Trademarks under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement to GECC, in its capacity as successor collateral agent for the Secured Parties ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby forever and fully assign to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including the security interests heretofore granted to Assignor by Borrowers in the Patents and Trademarks, which security interests were duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this Assignment in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:

CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN

ISLANDS BRANCH

as Collateral Agent

By:___

Name: James Moran, Managing Director

Date: April 16, 2008

By:

Name: Nupur Kumar, Associate

Date: April 16, 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0054

Exhibit A

Patents

[See attached pages]



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: GLORIA JUNG

Company: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Fax Number: 16468484455

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, February 07, 2008 7:04:42 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 10



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



500454409/4

FEBRUARY 06, 2008

PTAS

GLORIA JUNG SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 599 LEXINGTON AVE. NEW YORK, NY 10022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/01/2008 REEL/FRAME: 020451/0425

NUMBER OF PAGES: 66

BRIEF: SECURITY AGREEMENT DOCKET NUMBER: 2093/142

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD (USA) INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR PRINTING HOLDING COMPANY DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QW MEMPHIS CORP. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

THE WEBB COMPANY DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD MEMPHIS LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD PRINTING (USA) DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORP.

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD LOVELAND INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD SYSTEMS INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD SAN JOSE INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD BUFFALO INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD JOHNSON & HARDIN DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CO.

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD NORTHEAST GRAPHICS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

INC.

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD UP/GRAPHICS INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD GREAT WESTERN DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

PUBLISHING INC.

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD DB ACQUISITION DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORP.

ASSIGNOR:

WCP-D, INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD TACONIC HOLDINGS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

INC.

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD RETAIL PRINTING DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD ARCATA CORP. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD NEVADA INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD ATGLEN INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR CORPORA		KRUEGER ACQUISITION	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	BOOK SERVICES LLC	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	DUBUQUE INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	PENDELL INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	FAIRFIELD INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QW NEW YO	RK COF	RP.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	DALLAS II INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	NEVADA II LLC	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	DALLAS, L.P.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	MT. MORRIS II LLC	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	PETTY PRINTING INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	HAZELTON INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	OLIVE BRANCH INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR INC.	WORLD	DITTLER BROTHERS	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	ATLANTA II LLC	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	RAI INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008
ASSIGNOR: QUEBECOR	WORLD	KRI INC.	DOC	DATE:	01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD CENTURY GRAPHICS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD WAUKEE INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LOGISTICS INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD MID-SOUTH PRESS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL CORPORATION DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL II GP DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL II LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

WCZ, LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LEASE GP DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LEASE LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR PRINTING AVIATION INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LINCOLN INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD MAGNA GRAPHIC INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD EUSEY PRESS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD INFINITI GRAPHICS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

INC.

ASSIGNEE:

CREDIT SUISSE

ELEVEN MADISON AVE.

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

SERIAL NUMBER: 10334443 FILING DATE: 12/30/2002

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: GAME PIECES WITH RAILS CONTAINING PRIZE-VALIDITY INFORMATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 10346211 FILING DATE: 01/16/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SCRATCH-OFF CARDS

SERIAL NUMBER: 09361648 FILING DATE: 07/27/1999
PATENT NUMBER: 6240334 FILING DATE: 05/29/2001

TITLE: BINDING AND FORMING PROCESSES UTILIZING PRE-PERSONALIZED COMPONENTS

AND MEDIA INCORPORATING SUCH COMPONENTS

SERIAL NUMBER: 09596917 FILING DATE: 06/20/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6386370 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/2002

TITLE: TIERED SHADOWBOX POP-UP STRUCTURES

SERIAL NUMBER: 10224443 FILING DATE: 08/19/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6728219 ISSUE DATE: 04/27/2004

TITLE: GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUALLY GAUGING

NETWORK PERFORMANCE

JOANN STEWART, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/01/2008 500454409

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quebecor World Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World (USA) Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor Printing Holding Company	01/21/2008
QW Memphis Corp.	01/21/2008
The Webb Company	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Memphis LLC	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Printing (USA) Corp.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Loveland Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Systems Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World San Jose Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Buffalo Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Johnson & Hardin Co.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Northeast Graphics Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World UP/Graphics Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Great Western Publishing Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World DB Acquisition Corp.	01/21/2008
WCP-D, Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Taconic Holdings Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Retail Printing Corporation	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Arcata Corp.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Nevada Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Atglen Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Krueger Acquisition Corporation	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Book Services LLC	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Dubuque Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Pendell Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Fairfield Inc.	01/21/2008
QW New York Corp.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Dallas II Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Nevada II LLC	01/21/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0062

6240334

Quebecor World Dallas, L.P.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Mt. Morris II LLC	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Petty Printing Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Hazelton Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Olive Branch Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Dittler Brothers Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Atlanta II LLC	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Rai Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World KRI Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Century Graphics Corporation	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Waukee Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Logistics Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Mid-South Press Corporation	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Capital Corporation	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Capital II GP	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Capital II LLC	01/21/2008
WCZ, LLC	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Lease GP	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Lease LLC	01/21/2008
Quebecor Printing Aviation Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Lincoln Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Magna Graphic Inc.	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Eusey Press	01/21/2008
Quebecor World Infiniti Graphics Inc.	01/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Ave.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6240334
Patent Number:	6386370
Application Number:	10334443
Application Number:	10346211
Patent Number:	6728219

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria Jung

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP
Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2093/142

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gloria Jung

Total Attachments: 62

source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page37.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0064

source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page38.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page39.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page40.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page41.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page42.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page43.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page44.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page45.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page46.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page47.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page48.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page49.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page50.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page51.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page52.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page53.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page54.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page55.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page56.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page57.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page58.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page59.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page60.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page61.tif
source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page61.tif
Source-Quebecor- Executed in Security Agreements page 52.111

Exhibit B

Trademarks

[See attached pages]



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

GLORIA JUNG

Company:

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Fax Number:

16468484455

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	156.TXT
10	161.TXT
11	Document 1, Batch 1162697

Date and time of transmission: Monday, February 04, 2008 7:39:00 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 15



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



900098057A

FEBRUARY 04, 2008

PTAS

GLORIA JUNG SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 599 LEXINGTON AVE. NEW YORK, NY 10022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/01/2008 REEL/FRAME: 003710/0001 NUMBER OF PAGES: 67

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST DOCKET NUMBER: 2093/142

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD (USA) INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR PRINTING HOLDING COMPANY DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: Company

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNOR:

OW MEMPHIS CORP.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

THE WEBB COMPANY

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD MEMPHIS LLC

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD PRINTING (USA)

CORP.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LOVELAND INC.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD SYSTEMS INC.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD SAN JOSE INC.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD BUFFALO INC.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD JOHNSON & HARDIN

CO.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD NORTHEAST GRAPHICS

INC.

DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD UP/GRAPHICS INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD GREAT WESTERN DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

PUBLISHING INC. CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD DB ACQUISITION DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORP. CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

WCP-D, INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD TACONIC HOLDINGS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

INC. CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD RETAIL PRINTING DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD ARCATA CORP. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD NEVADA INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD ATGLEN INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD KRUEGER ACQUISITION DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD BOOK SERVICES LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD DUBUQUE INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD PENDELL INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD FAIRFIELD INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QW NEW YORK CORP. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD DALLAS II INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD NEVADA II LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD DALLAS, L.P. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Partnership

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD MT. MORRIS II LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD PETTY PRINTING INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD HAZELTON INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD OLIVE BRANCH INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD DITTLER BROTHERS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

INC. CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD ATLANTA II LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD RAI INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD KRI INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD CENTURY GRAPHICS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD WAUKEE INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD LOGISTICS INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD MID-SOUTH PRESS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL CORPORATION DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL II GP DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD CAPITAL II LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

WCZ, LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LEASE GP DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LEASE LLC DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Limited Liability

Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR PRINTING AVIATION INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD LINCOLN INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD MAGNA GRAPHIC INC. DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNOR:

OUEBECOR WORLD EUSEY PRESS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: Company

ASSIGNOR:

QUEBECOR WORLD INFINITI GRAPHICS DOC DATE: 01/21/2008

INC. CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: Corporation

ASSIGNEE:

CREDIT SUISSE CITIZENSHIP:

ELEVEN MADISON AVE. ENTITY: Corporation

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78011245 FILING DATE: 06/05/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2696606 ISSUE DATE: 03/11/2003

MARK: QUE-NET MEDIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76307107 FILING DATE: 08/31/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2873141 ISSUE DATE: 08/17/2004

MARK: CATALOG MAGICIAN

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76306972 FILING DATE: 08/31/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2888166 ISSUE DATE: 09/28/2004

MARK: PUBVALET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76306971 FILING DATE: 08/31/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2852410 ISSUE DATE: 06/15/2004

MARK: SKUCENTRIC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76295035 FILING DATE: 08/06/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2790211 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/2003

MARK: I-FICIENT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76295034 FILING DATE: 08/06/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2790210 ISSUE DATE: 12/09/2003

MARK: COFICIO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76282031 FILING DATE: 07/10/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2850081 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/2004

MARK: IMAGEVALET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76273150 FILING DATE: 06/19/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2847161 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/2004

MARK: MEDIAZONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76272473 FILING DATE: 06/18/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2850074 ISSUE DATE: 06/08/2004

MARK: CATALOGVALET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76272472 FILING DATE: 06/18/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2859292 ISSUE DATE: 07/06/2004

MARK: SKUCASTER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76272423 FILING DATE: 06/18/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2857194 ISSUE DATE: 06/29/2004

MARK: AD-FICIENT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78233557 FILING DATE: 04/03/2003 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3034147 ISSUE DATE: 12/27/2005

MARK: RESPONSEBRIDGE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78191015 FILING DATE: 12/04/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2821205 FILING DATE: 03/09/2004

MARK: QWEXPRESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76000926 FILING DATE: 03/15/2000 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2530668 ISSUE DATE: 01/15/2002

MARK: E-DRIVE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73510080 FILING DATE: 11/23/1984 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1391141 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1986

MARK: COLORSCOPE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73804395 FILING DATE: 06/05/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1618102 ISSUE DATE: 10/16/1990

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74212910 FILING DATE: 10/17/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1781875 ISSUE DATE: 07/13/1993

MARK: GREAT WESTERN PUBLISHING

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74200864 FILING DATE: 09/05/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1743735 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1992

MARK: DITTLER BROTHERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73715931 FILING DATE: 03/10/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1540990 ISSUE DATE: 05/23/1989

MARK: BOUNCE BACK BRC

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/01/2008 900098057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quebecor World Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World (USA) Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor Printing Holding Company		01/21/2008	COMPANY:
QW Memphis Corp.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
The Webb Company		01/21/2008	COMPANY:
Quebecor World Memphis LLC		01/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Quebecor World Printing (USA) Corp.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Loveland Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Systems Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World San Jose Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Buffalo Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Johnson & Hardin Co.		01/21/2008	COMPANY:
Quebecor World Northeast Graphics Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World UP/Graphics Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Great Western Publishing Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World DB Acquisition Corp.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
WCP-D, Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Taconic Holdings Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Retail Printing Corporation		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Arcata Corp.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Nevada Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Atglen Inc.		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Krueger		01/21/2008	CORPORATION:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003772 FRAME: 0077

9099897

4 \$490.00

Acquisition Corporation	1	
Quebecor World Book Services	01/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Quebecor World Dubuque Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Pendell Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Fairfield Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
QW New York Corp.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Dallas II Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Nevada II LLC	01/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Quebecor World Dallas, L.P.	01/21/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:
Quebecor World Mt. Morris II LLC	01/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Quebecor World Petty Printing Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Hazelton Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Olive Branch Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Dittler Brothers	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Atlanta II LLC	01/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Quebecor World Rai Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World KRI Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Century Graphics Corporation	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Waukee Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Logistics Inc.	01/21/2008	8 CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Mid-South Press Corporation	01/21/200	8 CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Capital Corporation	01/21/2008	8 CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Capital II GP	01/21/200	8 COMPANY:
Quebecor World Capital II LLC	01/21/200	8 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
WCZ, LLC	01/21/200	8 COMPANY:
Quebecor World Lease GP	01/21/200	8 COMPANY:
Quebecor World Lease LLC	01/21/200	8 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:
Quebecor Printing Aviation Inc.	01/21/200	8 CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Lincoln Inc.	01/21/200	8 CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Magna Graphic Inc.	01/21/200	8 CORPORATION:
Quebecor World Eusey Press	01/21/200	8 COMPANY:
Quebecor World Infiniti Graphics		TRADEMARK

Inc.	01/21/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Ave.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2696606	QUE-NET MEDIA
Registration Number:	2873141	CATALOG MAGICIAN
Registration Number:	2888166	PUBVALET
Registration Number:	2852410	SKUCENTRIC
Registration Number:	2790211	I-FICIENT
Registration Number:	2790210	COFICIO
Registration Number:	2850081	IMAGEVALET
Registration Number:	2847161	MEDIAZONE
Registration Number:	2850074	CATALOGVALET
Registration Number:	2859292	SKUCASTER
Registration Number:	2857194	AD-FICIENT
Registration Number:	3034147	RESPONSEBRIDGE
Registration Number:	2821205	QWEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2530668	E-DRIVE
Registration Number:	1391141	COLORSCOPE
Registration Number:	1618102	
Registration Number:	1781875	GREAT WESTERN PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	1743735	DITTLER BROTHERS
Registration Number:	1540990	BOUNCE BACK BRC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 848-4455

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria Jung

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2093/142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Jung
Signature:	/gloria jung/
Date:	01/31/2008

Total Attachments: 62

source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page38.tif

source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page47.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page53.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page54.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page55.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page56.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page57.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page58.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page59.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page60.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page61.tif source=Quebecor- Executed IP Security Agreement#page62.tif

RECORDED: 05/06/2008